
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1867
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2017
Functioning of Heavy Industries
Untwal Shri Manhor

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of industries functioning /operational in the state of Madhya Pradesh, location-wise;

(b) whether any criteria has been fixed by the Government and the State Government of Madhya Pradesh regarding the said operational industries;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government and the State Government of Madhya Pradesh have provided any special facilities to the said operational industries;

(e) if so, the details thereof ;

(f) whether the local persons have been given jobs among the officers/employees working in the said operational industries; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): As per information available, 4 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) were in operation as on 31.03.2016 in the State of Madhya Pradesh. Location −wise details are given below.
S.l. No. Name of CPSEs Location
1. Madhya Pradesh Ashok Hotel Corporation Ltd. Bhopal
2. NEPA Ltd. Nepa Nagar
3. NHDC Ltd. Bhopal
4. Northern Coalfields Ltd. Singrauli

(b) and (c) : The decisions on management of the CPSEs are taken by the Board of CPSEs as per their delegated powers and the concerned ministries.
(d) and (e): As per information available, NHDC has received a subsidy of Rs. 5114 lakhs from the State Government of Madhya
Pradesh during 2015-16.
(f) and (g): The enterprise-wise details of the employees working in these CPSEs during the year 2015-16 is given below;
S.l. No. Name of CPSEs Number of employees
1. Madhya Pradesh Ashok Hotel Corporation Ltd. 58
2. NEPA Ltd. 811
3. NHDC Ltd. 556
4. Northern Coalfields Ltd. 16078
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